
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/14/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,700,812

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,785,853
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,875,145
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,968,903
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 2,067,348

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 2,170,715
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,279,251
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 2,393,214

9.18% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,393,048 $100,350,996 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 2,512,874
7.00% 7.00% 8 04/16/25 Wed $16,917,434 $113,203,284 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 2.9% 20.6% 10th Payment 2,638,518
6.70% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $24,508,043 $130,476,103 $133,000,000 $59,500,000 2.234 4.1% 23.9% 11th Payment 2,770,444
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,667,044 $140,978,455 $142,000,000 $63,600,000 2.234 2.6% 25.9% 12th Payment 2,908,966
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $17,556,913 $152,747,674 $154,000,000 $68,900,000 2.234 3.0% 28.1% 13th Payment 3,054,414
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $24,998,203 $169,505,137 $172,000,000 $77,000,000 2.234 4.2% 31.1% 14th Payment 3,207,135
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $15,823,715 $180,112,512 $183,000,000 $81,900,000 2.234 2.7% 32.9% 15th Payment 3,367,492
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $17,951,944 $192,146,538 $195,000,000 $87,300,000 2.234 3.0% 35.0% 16th Payment 3,535,866
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $25,623,158 $211,337,383 $215,000,000 $96,200,000 2.234 4.3% 37.7% 17th Payment 3,712,660

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,406,086 $224,560,903 $230,000,000 $103,000,000 2.234 2.9% 39.6% 18th Payment 3,898,293
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $19,567,618 $239,426,554 $248,000,000 $111,000,000 2.234 3.3% 41.6% 19th Payment 4,093,207
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $27,575,643 $260,375,955 $272,000,000 $121,800,000 2.234 4.6% 44.3% 20th Payment 4,297,868
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,189,360 $274,194,534 $279,000,000 $124,900,000 2.234 3.1% 46.0% 21st Payment 4,512,761
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $20,365,977 $289,666,703 $295,000,000 $132,100,000 2.234 3.4% 47.8% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $28,998,546 $311,697,094 $320,000,000 $143,200,000 2.234 4.8% 50.3% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $19,839,135 $326,769,017 $335,000,000 $150,000,000 2.234 3.3% 52.0% 24th Payment 5,224,085
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $21,913,792 $343,417,072 $353,000,000 $158,000,000 2.234 3.7% 53.8% 25th Payment 5,485,289
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $30,738,459 $366,769,285 $378,000,000 $169,200,000 2.234 5.1% 56.1% 26th Payment 5,759,554
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $21,426,266 $383,046,963 $398,000,000 $178,200,000 2.234 3.6% 57.7% 27th Payment 6,047,531
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $23,886,033 $401,193,343 $416,000,000 $186,200,000 2.234 4.0% 59.4% 28th Payment 6,349,908

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $35,041,843 $427,814,866 $444,000,000 $198,700,000 2.234 5.8% 61.8% 29th Payment 6,667,403
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $23,639,599 $445,774,028 $461,000,000 $206,400,000 2.234 4.0% 63.3% 30th Payment 7,000,773

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $25,526,526 $465,166,701 $484,000,000 $216,700,000 2.234 4.3% 64.9%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $38,546,028 $494,450,376 $515,000,000 $230,500,000 2.234 6.4% 67.1% Total 113,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,003,559 $514,205,455 $545,000,000 $244,000,000 2.234 4.4% 68.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $32,650,979 $539,010,622 $653,000,000 $292,300,000 2.234 5.4% 70.2%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $56,608,696 $582,016,628 $700,000,000 $313,300,000 2.234 9.2% 73.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/14/2025


